Moonlight Rollerway

5110 San Fernando Rd. Glendale, Ca 91204 (818) 241-3630

Dear Coaches & Skaters,

The Moonlight Artistic Skating Team and Moonlight Rollerway would like to invite skaters and coaches to attend the Southern California Area League Freestyle, & Creative contest to be held on Sunday, March 15th, 2020. This contest will host beginner and newcomer events as well as all freestyle, pairs, creative and group/duet/quartet events. The contest will run 6am-1pm with doors opening at 5:30am.

Attached is the official entry form. Please FAX or email your entry forms to the tabulator, Victor Reinhart, at (714) 994-2536 or Victor@scalsk8.org by Thursday, March 5, 2019. If all entries are received on time, we will email the contest schedule out by March 10th. After sending your entries, please mail the entry form with one check payable to "Moonlight Rollerway" covering the total amount of entry fees for your club. Entry form with payment must be received by Moonlight Rollerway no later than Tuesday, March 10th to avoid a late fee. Any late entries or event changes must be approved by the meet director, Richard Baltierra @(323) 661-6262. Please do not contact Victor Reinhart directly with any event changes.

The contest fees are:

First Event	\$20.00
Each Additional Event	\$15.00
Programs	\$2.00
Spectator Fees	\$3.00

Meet Director: Richard Baltierra

If you have any questions, please contact Richard at (323) 661-6262.

Sincerely,
Dominic Cangelosi
Owner/Operator